

Guardianship Case No. 03 of 2021

Order No. 10
10-08-2023.

Today is fixed for exparte of this case.

Both parties file separate haziras through their respective lawyer.

P.W.2 Md. Kayum Ansari files examination in chief.

At this stage O.P. Smt. Jmilun Parbin files Written Objection duly supported by an affidavit.

Opposite party also files two separate petition praying for accepting the written objection and recall the exparte order on the grounds stated therein.

Heard Ld. Lawyer of both the sides. Considered.

The written objection filed by the O.P. is hereby accepted.

Fix 25.09.2023 for hearing of this case.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

District Judge, Purulia.