

Order No. 11

25-09-2023.

Today is fixed for hearing of this case and accordingly the case record is taken up.

Both parties file separate hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the O.P. submits that framing issue is necessary for this case and the issues are framed in a separate sheet.

Let it be kept with the ree this case.

Perused the resolution record.

Fix 10.10.2023 for hearing of this case.

Both parties are hereby directed to come ready on the date fixed.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

District Judge, Purulia.