

**Guardianship Case No. 03 of 2021**

Order No. 12

10.10.2023.

Today is fixed for hearing of this case.

Both parties file separate hazira through their respective lawyer.

Petitioner Owaris Ansari files examination in chief in the form of affidavit.

Ld. Lawyers of both sides submits to send this record for mediation.

Considered the matter.

Let this record be sent to the office of the District Legal Services Authority, Purulia for mediation.

Put up on 20.12.2023 for evidence if mediation fails.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

District Judge, Purulia.