

**Guardianship Case No. 3 of 2021**

**Order No.30.**

02.12.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of P.W.1.

Both sides file separate hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

On submission of both the sides the case is adjourned today.

Fix **12.12.2025** for evidence of P.W.1.

Both the parties are directed to produce the minor child on the date fixed positively.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587